0 Pcs.         Date :
YG19200758
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer：：：： 各廠家各廠家各廠家各廠家
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：：：：
Quantity：：：： 2019/02/22

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to SMD Unshielded Power Choke
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
SSL0503HC Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Irms SRF Marking
(uH) (Ω)Max. (A) (A) (MHz)Typ.
SSL0503HC-R33□-N 0.33 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.007 8.2 7 330 R33
SSL0503HC-R56□-N 0.56 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.01 7.7 6 200 R56
SSL0503HC-1R0□-N 1 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.017 5.3 4.4 140 1R0
SSL0503HC-1R2□-N 1.2 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.017 5.3 4.4 140 1R2
SSL0503HC-1R6□-N 1.6 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.022 4.5 4 100 1R6
SSL0503HC-2R2□-N 2.2 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.035 3.5 3.1 100 2R2
SSL0503HC-4R7□-N 4.7 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.054 2.6 2.2 50 4R7
SSL0503HC-6R8□-N 6.8 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.07 2 1.8 45 6R8
SSL0503HC-100□-N 10 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.111 1.9 1.5 40 100
SSL0503HC-150□-N 15 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.17 1.5 1.2 30 150
SSL0503HC-220□-N 22 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.25 1.2 1 25 220
SSL0503HC-270□-N 27 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.32 1 0.85 20 270
SSL0503HC-330□-N 33 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.35 0.99 0.82 20 330
SSL0503HC-470□-N 47 100 kHz,0.25 V 0.47 0.87 0.72 15 470
NOTE: □-tolerance  M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.